2023 Oklahoma Minerals Production

Oklahoma Department of Mines
Calendar Year 2023 Minerals Production
County/ Product Mined

County/ Product Mined
Adair
Limestone
Select Fill
Atoka
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Shale
Beaver
Sand & Gravel
Beckham
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Blaine
Gypsum
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Bryan
Clay
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Caddo
Gypsum
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill

Tonnage Reported: 2023

209,945
194,817
15,128
5,294,012
5,053,789
240,223
191,994
191,994
52,231
13,536
33,653
4,361

681
1,224,953
1,158,337

66,616
3,086,257
74,645
45,224
2,966,388
1,108,408
1,108,408
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Canadian
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Carter
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Cherokee
Clay
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Choctaw
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Cimarron
Sand & Gravel
Cleveland
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Coal
Shale
Comanche
Gypsum
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Cotton
Sand & Gravel
Craig
Limestone
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530,331
55,105
410,624
6,710
57,892
1,160,051
1,107,323
52,728
945,417
40,956
901,417
3,044
4,518,111
4,271,353
246,758

1,412,466
45,404
1,179,273
187,789

3,493,267
3,383,352
109,915
487,932
487,932
304,917
304,917
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2023 Oklahoma Minerals Production

Creek 759,126
Limestone 652,535
Sand & Gravel 2,383
Select Fill 32,840
Shale 71,368

Custer 35
Select Fill 35

Delaware 26,819
Clay 17,994
Limestone 8,825
Select Fill -

Dewey 3,563,937
Sand & Gravel 3,563,937

Ellis -
Caliche -
Dimensional Stone -

Garfield 42,552
Sand & Gravel 37,552
Select Fill 5,000

Garvin 16,612
Sand & Gravel 4,325
Select Fill 12,287

Grady -
Sand & Gravel -

Grant -
Shale -

Greer 28,752
Clay 28,752
Granite -

Harper 76
Sand & Gravel 76
Shale -

Haskell 619,310
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Clay

Dimensional Stone

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill
Hughes

Sand & Gravel
Jackson

Gypsum

Sand & Gravel
Jefferson

Sand & Gravel
Johnston

Dimensional Stone

Dolomite

Granite

Limestone

Sand & Gravel
Kay

Granite

Limestone

Sand & Gravel
Kingfisher

Clay

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill

Shale
Kiowa

Granite

Limestone
Latimer

Dimensional Stone

Limestone
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190,399
5,744
413,423
9,745
1,743
1,743
973,785
824,670
149,115
4,500
4,500
14,670,691
136,294
8,099,642
4,385,127
2,049,627
1,733,185
1,311,575
168,958
252,652
1,379,463
325,986
1,010,068
37,576
5,833
3,228,632
1,439,858
1,788,774
6,513

360

2,424

* as of March 31, 2024



Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
LeFlore
Clay
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Lincoln
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Logan
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Love
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Major
Gypsum
Sand & Gravel
Marshall
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Mayes
Clay
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
McClain
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1,390

974

1,365
1,257,222
744,574
7,624
496,593
8,431
18,891

18,891

849,320
824,814
24,506
606,061
340,170
231,071
34,820
1,035,505
928,848
106,657
124,052
124,052
1,119,276
11,776
1,099,677
7,823
110,922
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2023 Oklahoma Minerals Production

Sand & Gravel 110,922
Select Fill -
McCurtain 1,226,780
Dimensional Stone -

Limestone 692,848
Sand & Gravel 533,932
Mclintosh 92,801
Dimensional Stone 24,710
Limestone 15,172
Sand & Gravel 52,919
Shale -
Murray 7,358,880
Limestone 7,358,880
Sand & Gravel -
Muskogee 479,404
Clay 77,972
Dimensional Stone 5,475
Limestone 1,417
Sand & Gravel 303,698
Select Fill 6,552
Shale 84,291
Nowata 116,296
Dimensional Stone 105,884
Limestone 10,412
Okfuskee 154
Sand & Gravel 154
Oklahoma 1,296,351
Clay 141,799
Sand & Gravel 615,351
Select Fill 529,149
Shale 10,052
Okmulgee 14,750
Sand & Gravel 14,750
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2023 Oklahoma Minerals Production

Select Fill -
Shale -
Osage 433,289

Limestone 433,289
Sand & Gravel -
Ottawa 502,319

Clay 10,360
Limestone 475,810
Sand & Gravel -
Select Fill -
Tripoli 16,149
Pawnee 292,135
Clay -
Limestone 292,135
Sand & Gravel -
Payne 258,104
Clay 9,896
Limestone 149,794
Sand & Gravel 77,552
Select Fill 20,863
Pittsburg 609,163
Dimensional Stone 3,804
Limestone 596,096
Sand & Gravel 48
Select Fill 1,800
Shale 7,415
Pontotoc 3,611,984
Clay 122,593
Dimensional Stone -
Limestone 1,564,262
Sand & Gravel 1,925,130
Shale -
Pottawatomie 467,417
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Dimensional Stone 11,318
Sand & Gravel 456,100
Select Fill -
Pushmataha 47,141
Limestone 45,787
Sand & Gravel 1,354
Roger Mills -
Shale -
Rogers 4,379,575
Clay 75,521
Dimensional Stone 2,861
Limestone 4,296,122
Select Fill 5,071
Seminole 384,479
Clay 203,762
Dimensional Stone -
Limestone 84,047
Sand & Gravel 96,670
Select Fill -
Sequoyah 1,254,585
Clay 7,477
Dimensional Stone 126,430
Limestone 1,057,133
Sand & Gravel 31,297
Shale 32,248
Stephens 13,279
Sand & Gravel 3,690
Select Fill 9,589
Texas 17,170
Caliche -
Sand & Gravel 15,797
Select Fill 1,373
Tillman 2,090
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Sand & Gravel 2,090

Tulsa 3,642,051
Clay -
Limestone 2,307,256
Sand & Gravel 776,881
Select Fill 492,011
Shale 65,904

Wagoner 2,449,593
Limestone 305,586
Sand & Gravel 2,120,150
Select Fill 6,550
Shale 17,307

Washington 442,605
Limestone 410,448
Shale 32,157

Woods 116,328
Gypsum -
Salt 116,328

Woodward 32,725
Gypsum -
Sand & Gravel 32,725

Grand Total 85,738,722
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